Trusted Platform Module
TPM
SLB 9665 TCG Family 2 Level 00 Rev. 01.16
  SLB 9665VQ2.0
  SLB 9665XQ2.0
  SLB 9665TT2.0
  SLB 9665XT2.0
Chip Card and Security

SLB 9665 TPM2.0
Trusted Platform Module
Device Types / Ordering Information
3 Device Types / Ordering Information
The SLB 9665 product family features devices with different packages. Table 3-1 shows the different versions.
Please check the latest “Errata and Updates” document of the SLB 9665 for availability of these versions.
4 Pin Description
Figure 4-1 Pinout of the SLB 9665TT2.0 / SLB 9665XT2.0 (PG-TSSOP-28-2 Package, Top View)
Table 3-1 Device Configuration
Device Name Package Remarks
SLB 9665VQ2.0 PG-VQFN-32-13 Standard temperature range
SLB 9665XQ2.0 PG-VQFN-32-13 Enhanced temperature range
SLB 9665TT2.0 PG-TSSOP-28-2 Standard temperature range
SLB 9665XT2.0 PG-TSSOP-28-2 Enhanced temperature range
N
C